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September 16, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR " The Regional Executive Director
DENR-R4, MIMAROPA,1515 L & S Building
Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila
THRU : OIC ARD for Technical Services
FROM - The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF PATENT NO. 151525 IN THE

NAME OF GREGORIO DANGAN OVER LOT NO. 7004, CAD 800-D
IDENTICAL TO LOT 203, PLS 529 SITUATED IN BGY. BAGONG
BAYAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Puerto Princesa dated September 12, 2022 requesting
for the issuance of an Order of Revocation of Patents considering that the Extra-judicial Settlement of
Estates and the Waiver of rights was executed in favor of Florida Dangan and per Manual of Authorities
informing that the same order shall be issued by that Office.

Attached are related documents as specified for information and or further instruction.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATO&

Copy fumished:

The CENRO P Princesa City DENR-PALAWAN
TS]SRPSDRN;f)rzt;.szr;;%jﬁ;z . PENRO-RECORDS

RELEAS D
Sl SEP Wil

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638
email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com




Republic e===e Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURALRESOURCES
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

TEL Fax No. (048) 717-0702

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

i

September 12, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA
L & S Building, Roxas Blvd.
Ermita, Manila
THRU : The Provincial Environment M-l - JOVL D RL2%GC
and Natural Resources Officer
Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment
and Natural Resources Officer
Puerton Princesa City
SUBJECT i REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF PATENT NO.

151525 IN THE NAME OF GREGORIO DANGAN OVER
LOT NO. 7004, CAD 800-D IDENTICAL TO LOT 203,
PLS-529 SITUATED IN BGY. BAGONG BAYAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.

Respectfully re-submitted is the Completed Staff Work (CSW) dated February 09,
2018 relative to Lot No.7004, Cad 800-D identical to Lot 203, Pls-529 situated in Bgy.
Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa City.

Per PENRO Memorandum dated March 9, 2018 which was received by this Office on
May 12, 2022 informing that since no record of Order of Issuance of Patent was issued in
favor of Gregorio Dangan, the Order dated March 6, 2015 ordering the cancellation of H.A. 2-
3641 E (111-7) 5250 of Gregorio Dangan covering the aforementioned lot is valid.

However, since per verification of the record of this Office shows that a patent was
issued, it is more safe and proper that the cancellation of Patent No. 151525 be worked out
considering that an Extra-judicial Settlement of Estates and Waiver of Rights has been
executed by the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan in favor of Florida V. Dangan. and considering
further that per Manual of Authorities on Technical Matter the issuance of Order of
Revocation of Patents not registered with the Register of Deeds is within the level of the
Regional Executive Director, hence this request.

Further, attached herewith is the Certification dated August 10, 2022 as to records
verification and Certification dated August 15, 2022 as to land classification for update
reference and record.

For his information and forward action.
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RepuUiitof the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
= Region IV- B, MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the records of this Office shows the following information, to wit:

1. Name of Listed Claimant: Margarito Dangan

2. Name of Applicant: Gregorio Dangan

3. Application No. HA-2-3641 :

4. Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D iden. to Lot No. 203, Pls 529
5. Location: Barangay Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa City
6. Area: 93, 174 square meters

7. Patent No. HA No. 151525

8. Date Patented: April 30, 1980

This further certifies that the subject lot has been waived in favor of the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan
per Waiver of Rights executed by the Heirs of Margarito Dangan, Sr. and Dionisia A. Dangan before Atty.
Roland E. Pay under Doc. No. 290; Page No. 59; Book No. CCVII; Series of 2017 dated December 14,
2017.

Furthermore, the subject lot was covered by Extrajudicial Settlement of Estate of Gregorio Dangan
with Waiver of Rights executed by the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan in favor of Florida V. Dangan before
Notary Public, Atty. Joseph Allen P. Quifion under Doc. No. 276; Page No. 56; Book No. 07; Series of
2014 dated February 17, 2014.

In addition, Homestead Application No. 2-3641 of Gregorio Dangan was cancelled per Order dated
March 6, 2015 and that the subject lot was covered by Survey Authority No. 045316-2015-21 issued in
favor of Florida V. Dangan dated March 9, 2015.

This certification is issued upon request of Regulation and Permitting Section for whatever legal
purpose it may serve best.

Issued this 10" day of August 2022 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

WMM/O
NOVA BILLE B. GARCELLANO-VITERBO
Administrative Officer |

Attested by:
=151 U1
PEDRO'A. ZASCO SA
Development Management Officer IV ¥ b
» ‘?’ /2 %
REC-NGV-22-08-02
South National Highway,

Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702




Republic of thie Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OFFICE

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Bagong Bayan, City of Puerto Princesa, Province of Palawan, containing an area
of 93,174 square meters identified as Lot No 7004, Cad 800-D was verified to be within
Alienable and Disposable Land as per Land Classification Map No. 1172, Project I-C, Block-
I dated on August 29, 1935

Issued this 15" day of August 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa.

Checked and Verified by:

JASON DAMONTIMOR

orester I

nit Head, GIS

&L Classification Verification

APPROVED:

=T
PEDROA. ASCO
Develgpment Management Officer IV

OIC-CENRO
pe i IVIBIVEEN ROUOMA | E.“f § "_,‘.
Certification fee: P50.00 ) !\ IRC PUERTO «‘1 :;'(fs ‘
Oath fee: P36.00 ,? g - s § o ﬁ
O.R. No 1% e lous #%\0 L
Date: NO: .
' JATE: T Nk A

=

AV et / I O

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppchuc@yahoo.com
Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

GIS/LC-DRN-2022-0937
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Republic of the Philippines

i)qm: tment of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Province of Palawan

R R R S T S S A SRS “ R S RS ER

March 9, 2018
MEMORANDUM
R
FOR . The Community Environment and HEE{ E:E\:;?%
Natural Resources Officer PUERTR PRemig
Puerto Princesa City ngc. Mo
JATE:_
_— . e 20 i
FROM ¢ The OIC-Provincial Environment and  yppye
Natural Resources Officer msmon: % 9 7/0@4
NS Lagl - -
SUBJECT : CENRO ORDER DATED MARCH 6, 2015 ORDERING THE

CANCELLATION OF H.A. 2-3641, (E-III-7) 5250 OF GREGORIO
DANGAN OVER LOT NO. 7004, CAD-800-D, IDENTICAL TO
LOT 203, PLS-529 SITUATED AT BRGY. BAGONG BAYAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

We acknowledge receipt of your memo dated February 20, 2018.

It was ascertained that the original complete folder was turned-over to then District
Land Office (now CENRO) on July 26, 1989 per letter dated January 04, 2018 from
Engineer Victor B. Balde.

Considering that no record of Order of Issuance of Patent was issued in favor of
Gregorio Dangan, the Order dated March 6, 2015 ordering the c%ncellatmn of H.A. 2-3641,
E (111-7) 5250 of Gregorio Dangan covering Lot No. 203, Pls-529 is legal and valid.

Please advise the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan represented by Florida Dangan to file a
request for Survey Authority after the lifting of moratorium in Land Survey and Titling in

Palawan.

-

For information and records.
FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
Copy furnished: .
o PENROFfile DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO—RECORDS
Brgy. Sta. Momca,Puerto Princesa Cxty, Palawan R E é SE

Email Add: dens rpalawan(ay lh“,_ LL O Datse ____me S R

Telfax No. (048) 433-5638 MAY O N
iAY § 0



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

= MIMAROPA Region
- PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
‘"‘f-:' Province of Palawan
March 9, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Puerto Princesa City
FROM The OIC-Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT CENRO ORDER DATED MARCH 6, 2015 ORDERING THE

CANCELLATION OF H.A. 2-3641, (E-11I-7) 5250 OF GREGORIO
DANGAN OVER LOT NO. 7004, CAD-800-D, IDENTICAL TO
LOT 203, PLS-529 SITUATED AT BRGY. BAGONG BAYAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

We acknowledge receipt of your memo dated February 20, 2018.

It was ascertained that the original complete folder was turned-over to then District
Land Office (now CENRO) on July 26, 1989 per letter dated January 04, 2018 from
Engineer Victor B. Balde.

Considering that no record of Order of Issuance of Patent was issued in favor of
Gregorio Dangan, the Order dated March 6, 2015 ordering the cancellation of H.A. 2-3641,
E (111-7) 5250 of Gregorio Dangan covering Lot No. 203, Pls-529 is legal and valid.

Please advise the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan represented by Florida Dangan to file a
request for Survey Authority after the lifting of moratorium in Land Survey and Titling in

Palawan.

For information and records.

Copy furnished:

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

o PENROffile \

Brgy. Sta. Monica,Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Email Add: denrpalawan@yahoo.com
Telfax No. (048) 433-5638




RepQw of the Philippines b

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

> Reglon IV- B, MIMAROPA

» Province of Palawan

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

MEMORANDUM

FOR

FROM

SUBJECT

22 February 2018
The Provincial Environment DERMER PEMRO
and Natural Resources Officer Pausafvai RECORDS
Puerto Princesa City g“": *::” g: P:’i A !’*’ B Q

The Community Environment L LT L
and Natural Resources Officer Baiw O_Z/ff[/_éi_ e (87164

Puerto Princesa City o

COMPLETED STAFF WORK (CSW)

CENRO ORDER DATED MARCH 6, 2015 ORDERING THE
CANCELLATION OF H.A. 2-3641, (E-III-7) 5250 OF
GREGORIO DANGAN OVER LOT NO. 7004, CAD 800-D
IDENTICAL TO LOT 203, PLS-529 SITUATED IN BRGY.
BAGONGBAYAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.

In compliance to that Office Memorandum dated November 16, 2017, submitted

herewith the Completed Staff Work (CSW) relative to the above-subject for his review,

evaluation and further action.

Copy Furnished:

Mrs. Florida V. Dangan
c/o Ms. Aileen V. Dangan
Lomboy Street, San Jose
Puerto Princesa City

South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppchuc@yahoo.com

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 433-0660



Republic of the Philippines
é Department of Environment and Natural Resources

e ommmms  DENR Region 1V-MIMAROPA
wmt  COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURALRESOURCES
o

COMPLETED STAFF WORK

I. SUBJECT: Patent No. 151525
H.A. No. :2-3641
Lot No. : 7004, Cad 800-D iden. to Lot 203, Pls-529
Area : 93,174 square meters
Location : Bgy. Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa City
Patentee : Gregorio Dangan

II. FACTS/BACKGROUND

This pertains to this Office Order dated March 6, 2016 canceliing the H.A.2-3641, E-
(I11-7) 5250 of Gregorio Dangan covering Lot No. 7004, Cad 800-D identical to Lot
203, P1s-529 with an area of 93,174 square meters located at Bagong Bayan, Puerto
Princesa City which was the subject for clarification per this Office Memorandum
for the PENRO dated November 6, 2017 whether the said Order dated March 6, 2015
is valid considering that upon verification the said lot is already patented per lot index
card, allocation book and its covering carpeta however, this Office Memorandum
dated November 6, 2017 was returned by the PENRO per Memorandum dated
November 16, 2017 instructing this Office to conduct in-depth records verification
and submit the Completed Staff Work in (CSW) format for their further evaluation.

III. LEGAL BASIS/APPLICABLE LAWS/ISSUANCES

» Public Land Act CA 141 as amended
» DENR Manual of Authorities

IV. COORDINATION WITH THE AGENCIES INVOLVED

DENR

Land Registration Authority (LRA)
Land Management Bureau (LMB)
City Assessor’s Office

YV VVY

V. DOCUMENTS ATTACHED

1. | November 9, 1959 - | Date of Homestead  Application of
Gregorio Dangan covering Lot No. 203,
P1s-529. subscribed before Crisostomo C.
dela Cruz, Chief, Survey Party No. 2-A




January 28, 1960

H.A. of Gregorio Dangan was received by
the Bureau of Lands

June 10, 1960

Letter to Mr. Gregorio Dangan from
District Land Officer Diomedes D.
Guzman informing that his application for
Lot No. 203, Pls-529 has been entered in
the records of the Office

June 20, 1960

Letter to Mr. Lucio N. Valera, Land
Investigator, Land District No. 2 from
District land Officer Diomedes Q. de
Guzman requesting to conduct the field
action necessary on the land covered by
the public land application of Gregorio
Dangan

November 10, 1966

Order of Approval of Application of
Gregorio Dangan over the subject lot.

February 20, 1967

Order was issued stating that the land
applied for was the subject of a valid
homestead entry on March 5, 1966

April 25, 1967

Final Proof Homestead was issued to Pilar
Felizarte, representative of the Heirs of
Gregorio Dangan

April 25, 1967

Notice of Intention To Make Final Proof
has been posted to establish the land
claim and to prove the residence and
cultivation of the Hrs. of Gregorio
Dangan

May 12, 1967

Inspection Report of Land Inspector
Felimon Cuala was submitted  and
recommended that patent be issued to the
Hrs. of Gregorio Dangan rep. by Pilar
Felizarte;

10.

May 25, 1967

District Land Officer Diomedes Q. de
Guzman examined the aforementioned
inspection report of  Land Inspector
Felimon Cuala and likewise
recommended that patent of the heirs of
Gregorio Dangan be issued to the
applicant.

11

Undated

V-37

12.

September 22, 1967

Letter to the District Land Officer, DLO
[1I-7, Bureau of Lands from Higinio P.




Sunico, Chief, Land Management
Division to submit to the Office the
preliminary investigation report
conducted in connection with the subject
application of Gregorio Dangan.

15.

November 24, 1976

Letter to the District Land Officer, DLO
1V-B, Bureau of Lands from Francisca L.
Eutalio, Chief, Agricultural Land
management  Section to  conduct
investigation of the land covered by
public land application of Gregorio
Dangan.

14.

October 19, 1978

1" Call up to the District Land Officer to
conduct an investigation of the land
covered by the public land application of
Gregorio Dangan from Francisca L.
Estallo, Chief, Agri. Land Mgt. Division.

15.

October 19, 1978

Letter to Mr. Gregorio Dangan from
Sergio A. Herradura, Chief, Land
Management Division regarding some
requirements that must be complied with
preparatory to the issuance of patent.

16.

July 2, 1980

2" Call-up to the District Land Officer
from Francisca L. Estallo, Chief, Agri.
Land Management Section to conduct
investigation (confirmatory final) of the
land covered by the public land
application.

17.

April 23, 1986

3™ Call up to the District Land Officer to
conduct an investigation of the land
covered by the public land application of
Gregorio Dangan from Fe A. Longalong,
Chief, Agri. Land Management Section.

18.

August 26, 2009

Tax Declaration No. 004-7523 for Lot in
the name of Domiciano Dangan issued by

+ the City Assessor per OR No. 27274877

in the amount of P50.00.

19.

June 8, 2011

Certification was issued by the City
Register of Deeds Ma. Rachel Fe Fabros-
Dilig, Register of Deeds 11 certifying that
based on the existing records on file with
the Registry as of this date, no registration
nor issuance of title has been
effected/accomplished involving Lot 203,
iden. to Lot 7004, Pls-529/Cad 800-D
situated in Barangay Bagong Bayan,




Puerto Princesa City registered in the
name of Domiciano Dangan.

20.

July 20, 2011

Letter request for survey authority filed
by Florida V. Dangan, wife of Domiciano
Dangan

21.

December 7, 2011

Issuance of Survey Authority was
recommended by Land Management
Office/DPLI David F. Dalino

22,

December 19, 2011

Survey Fee in the amount of P200.00 was
paid by Mrs. Florida Dangan under OR
No. 4997697

January 30, 2012
(Appeared to be 2011)

Survey Authority No. 045316-2012-06
was issued to Engr. Lachica to execute the
survey

24.

February 17, 2014

Extra-judicial Settlement of Estate of
Gregorio Dangan With Waiver Rights
dated February 17, 2014 was executed in
favor of Florida V. Dangan, wife of
Domiciano Dangan (deceased), one of the
heirs of Gregorio Dangan.

25.

December 1, 2014

Letter to Mrs. Emer D. Garraez, CENRO
from Florida Dangan requesting for a
survey authority to survey a parcel of land
identified as Lot 7004, Cad 800-D located
in Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa City.

26.

February 5, 2015

Certification/Lot Verification issued by
CENRO, Puerto Princesa City that Lot
7004, Cad 800-D containing an area of
93,174 square meters located at Barangay
Bacungan, Puerto Princesa City has been
verified to be within ALIENABLE AND
DISPOSABLE as per Land
Classification Map No. 1172, Project 1-C,
Block 1 certified on August 29, 1935.
Duly subscribed by Atty. Gideon Rey V.
Guayco on March 2, 2015 per Notarial
Book No. 437; Page No. 89; Book No.
61; Series of 2015.

27,

March 6, 2015

Official receipt No. 3843580 (machine
copy) dated March 6, 2015 for survey
authority fee for Lot 7004, Cad 800-D
situated in Bagong Bayan, Puerto
Princesa City.

28.

March 6, 2015

Investigation Report of Engr. Rex S.
Velasco, Engineer [, Chief, Land




Management Sector recommending that
the H.A. 2-3641, E (IlI-7) 5250 of
Gregorio Dangan covering Lot 7004, Cad
800-D 1identical to Lot No. 203, Pls-529
with an area of 93,174 square meters be
:?cel]ed to give way for the approval of

e subdivision survey in favor of Florida
V. Dangan.

29.

March 6, 2015

Order was issued by this Office signed
by OIC-CENRO Emer D. Garraez that
H.A. 2-3641, E-(I11-7) 5250 of Gregorio
Dangan covering the same parcel of
land is hereby ordered cancelled,
forfeiting in favor of the Government
whatever amount has been paid on
account thereof. The application for the
issuance of Survey Authority covering
the aforementioned parcel of land is
ordered accepted and given due course.

30.

March 6, 2015

Survey Authority Fee was paid Under OR
No. 3843580H in the amount of P200.00

31.

March 9, 2015

Survey Authority No. 045316-2015-21
was issued by this Office to Engr. Nelson
M. Gabayan to execute the survey
covering Lot No. 7004, Cad 800-D
situated in Bgy. Bagongbayan, Puerto
Princesa City.

32.

February 9, 2016

Certification issued by Asst. Records
Officer Elizabeth C. Palatino of this
Office certifying that Lot No. 7004, Cad
800-D identical to Lot 203, Pls-29 with an
area of 93,174 square meters located at
Barangay Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa
City is listed in the name of Margarito
Dangan, covered by HA 2-3641 of
Gregorio Dangan which was cancelled on
March 6, 2015.

A3,

February 22, 2016

Letter from Engr. Victor B. Balde, Chief,
Records Knowledge and Management
Division of Land Management Bureau to
CENR-Officer, DENR-Community

Environment and Natural Resources
Officer of Puerto Princesa City informing
that per verification in their records, it
appears in their lot index card that the
parcel of land situated in Puerto Princesa,
Palawan, identified as Lot 203, Pls-529 is
covered by Homestead Application No. 2-
3641 in the name of Gregorio Dangan but




the folder containing the original records
was already turned-over to the then
District land Office concerned on July 26,
1989 pursuant to the implementation of
DENR Administrative Order No. 38, S-
1990 and further informed that Lot 7004,
Pls-529/Cad 800-D, Puerto Princesa,
Palawan is not recorded in their lot index
card.

34.

February 26, 2016

Certification from the Register of Deeds
of Puerto Princesa City was issued by
Records Officer Imelda Blanco Publico
certifying that based on existing records
on file with the Registry as of date, no
registration nor issuance of title has been
effected/accomplished involving Lot 203
iden. to Lot 7004, Pls-529, Cad 800-D
situated in Bgy. Bagongbayan, Puerto
Princesa City registered in the name of
Domiciano Dangan.

.2 8

October 13,2017

Certification was issued by the Records
Officer Imelda Blanco Publico of the City
of Deeds, Puerto Princesa City certifying
that the Registry cannot locate any
certificate of title covering Lot No. 203
iden. to Lot 7004, Pls-529/Cad 800-D
containing an area of 93,174 sq. m.
situated in Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa
City in the name of Domiciano Dangan.

36.

October 24, 2017

Certification was issued by OIC-Records
Unit of this Office that the listed claimant
is Margarito Dangan and the applicant is
Gregorio Dangan with remarks that the
aforementioned lot is appearing to be
patented to Gregorio per this Office lot
index card and allocation book and its
covering carpeta.

37.

October 27, 2017

Certification was issued by Land
Registration Authority Records Officer
Imelda Blanco Publico certifying that the
Registry cannot locate any certificate of
title covering Lot 7004, Cad 80-D
identical to Lot 203, Pls-529 situated in
Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa City in the
name of Gregorio Dangan.

38.

December 14, 2017

Waiver of Rights was executed by the
Heirs of Margarito Dangan in favor of the
Heirs of Domiciano Dangan rep. by
Florida Dangan involving Lot 7004, Cad
899-D iden. to Lot 203, Pls-529 situated




in Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa City.

39.

January 04, 2018 - | Letter to CENRO, Puerto Princesa City

from Engr. Victor B. Balde, Chief,
Records and Knowledge Management
Division of Land Management Bureau
(LMB) referring the letter of Princess S.
Santos and informing that upon
verification in lot index cards, the parcel
of land identified as Lot No. 203, Pls-529
is covered by Homestead Application No.
2-3641 in the name of Gregorio Dangan.
However, the folder containing the
original records was already turned-over
to the then District Land Office on July
26, 1989.

40.

January 8, 2018 - | Certification issued by AO I Nova Bille

B. Garcellano certifying the following:

-subject lot has been waived in favor of
the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan per Waiver
of Rights executed by the Heirs of
Margarito Dangan, Sr. and Dionisia A.
Dangan before Atty. Roland E. Pay under
Doc. No. 290; Page 59; Book No.
CCV11; Series of 2017 dated December
14, 2017;

- subject lot was covered by Extrajudicial
Settlement of Estate of Gregorio Dangan
with Waiver of Rights executed by the
Heirs of Gregorio Dangan in favor of
Florida Dangan before Notary Public
Atty. Joseph Allen P. Quifion under Doc.
No. 276; Page 56; Book No. 07; Series of
2014 dated February 17, 2014,

VI. POTENTIAL PROBLEM/ISSUES

1.

Whether CENRO Order dated March 6, 2015 ordering the cancellation of H.A. 2-
3641, (E-11I-7) 5250 of Gregorio Dangan over Lot No. 7004, Cad 800-D identical
to Lot 203, Pls-529 situated in Bagong Bayan is valid considering that upon
verification of this Office the said lot is already patented per lot index card,
allocation book and its covering carpeta. ‘

Whether indeed no patent was issued in the name of Gregorio Dangan.

Whether the issued two Survey Authorities by this Office per Survey Authority
No. 045316-2012-06 dated January 30, 2012 and Survey Authority No. 045316-
2015-21 dated March 9, 2015 as per request of Florida Dangan over the subject
lot as a result of the cancellation of H A. 2-3641, (E-III-7) of Gregorio Dangan
per Order dated March 6, 2015 were both valid.




4. Whether the Extra-judicial Settlement of Estate of Gregorio Dangan (applicant)

With Waiver of Rights dated February 17, 2014 is likewise valid./,,

V11. ANALYSIS

Review and evaluation of pertinent documents revealed the following:

i {

There is no record showing that the listed claimant Margarito Dangan was
cancelled or rejected;

That it is within the authority or jurisdiction of the higher authority (Regional
Office) to cancel the public land applications over patented lots per DENR
Manual of Authorities;

That based on the Certifications issued by the Register of Deeds dated June 8,
2011 and February 26, 2016, no certificates of titles was issued in the name of
Gregorio Dangan (applicant) or Domiciano Dangan (Tax Owner). However,
based on the record of Land Management Bureau (LMB) it disclosed that the
said lot is covered by Homestead Application No. 2-3641 in the name of
Gregorio Dangan;

That records verification disclosed that there was no record or copy of an Order
of Issuance of Patent and Transmittal of Patent to the Register of Deeds, hence
it is believed that no patent reached at the Office of the Register of Deeds
involving the subject lot;

That Survey Authorities issued by this Office is considered not valid considering
that the Order of Cancellation which became the basis of its issuance is not
within the level of this Office;

V11. RECOMMENDATIONS

The following are hereby recommended, to wit:

1.

If the findings warrants that the Order of Cancellation of patent and application
over patented lot/s is within-the-higher authority, this Office is recommending the
cancellation of Patent No. 151525 and its covering HA-2-3641, E~(I11-7) 5250 in
the name of Gregorio Dangan be issued, in lieu of the Order dated March 6,
2015;

Order of Rejection/Cancellation of listed claimant Margarito Dangan is also
recommended per submitted Waiver of Rights dated December 14, 2017
executed by the Hrs. of Margarito Dangan in favor of the Heirs of Gregorio
Dangan rep. by Florida Dangan.

Survey Authorities issued by this Office be considered null and void because
aside from the fact that the basis of its issuance is the Order of Cancellation dated
March 6, 2015, the same had been beyond the six (6) months validity period.

To submit a new Extra-judicial Settlement of Estate With Waiver of Rights
executed by the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan in favor of Florida Dangan



considering that the Waiver of Rights executed by the Heirs of Margarito Dangan
in favor of the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan represented by Florida Dangan was only
executed on December 14, 2017.

Respectfully submitted: 09 February 2018.

Prepared by: Concurred:
ELIZA B. ABOROT MIL A. PASCUAL
Land Management Officer II Chief, LPDU/LMO 11
Approved:
EZ
C O

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica
Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppchuc(@yahoo.com
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
™ MIMAROPA Region
—

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Province of Palawan

Mﬂd/ mﬁ/ November 16,;%017

MEMORANDUM T rywwé B |
o M/’ ﬂz\//” m W HuUER
- FOR :  The Community Environment and i DrTE" PUG. NG 27

Natural Resources Officer Tt NOV 7 3 2077
Puerto Princesa City gg —

FROM :  The OIC-Provincial Environment and R A /&gﬁ:
Natural Resources Officer RECENED[LPQU ,,],‘4, ”_ PR

Z95>
SUBJECT :  CENRO ORDER DATED MARCH 6, 2015 ORDERING

CANCELLATION OF H.A. 2-3641, (E-11I-7) 5250 OF GREGORIO
DANGAN OVER LOT NO. 7004, CAD-800-D, IDENTICAL TO
LOT 203, PLS-529 SITUATED AT BRGY. BAGONG BAYAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

This has reference to your memorandum dated November 6, 2017 clarifying
Cancellation ORDER dated March 6, 2017 of Homestead Application H.A.-2-3641, E-(111-7)
5250 of Gregorio Dangan, covering Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D identical Lot No. 203, Pls-
529, with an area of 93,174 Sq. M. more or less, located at Barangay Bagong Bayan, Puerto
Princesa City.

Please conduct in-depth records verification and submit the Completed Staff Work in
(CSW) format and for further evaluation submit to this Office particularly the copy of the
following:

Order Issuance of Patent

Issued Patent Number

Date Issued

Transmittal of Patent to the Register of Deeds

P D

In this regard, we are returning your memorandum for review-action and completion of
the needed information.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Copy furnished:

e  PENRO/file

Email Add: denrpalawan@yahoo.com P;:z, L Au A
Telfax No. (048) 433-5638

Brgy. Sta. Monica,Puerto Princesa City, Palawanf £2 pg gz 70 22 . !..w,, 3
dfiobboms




Republic of the Philippines
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
™ DENR Region 1V-MIMAROPA

> COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURALRESOURCES

06 November 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment PN PEMRD
and Natural Resources FAoAWAN RECCRDS
Puerto Princesa City R{ c ﬁ EVE D

FROM : The Community Environment £ L=
and Natural Resources Officer Ui+ 1L0&-[F Cn[F 6343
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT CENRO ORDER DATED MARCH 6, 2015 ORDERING THE

CANCELLATION OF H.A. 2-3641, E-(lll-7) 5250 OF
GREGORIO DANGAN OVER LOT NO. 7004, CAD 800-D,
IDEN. TO LOT 203, PLS-529 SITUATED AT BAGONGBAYAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.

This refers to the attached Order dated March 6, 201% issued by this Office on
the above-subject . (Annex A)

Verification of this Office shows that the said lot is patented to Gregorio
Dangan per lot index and allocation book and its covering carpeta. See attached
Certification dated October 24, 2017 issued by this Office. (Annex B).

In a letter dated February 22, 2016 to this Office from Engr. Victor B. Balde of
Chief, Records Knowledge and Management Division informed that Lot No. 7004,
Cad 800-D is not recorded in their lot index card. However, its identical lot described
as Lot No. 203, Pls 529 is covered by HA #2-3641 issued in the name of Gregorio
Dangan. (Annex C).

Further, Certification dated October 27, 2017 of the City Register of Deeds of
Puerto Princesa certified that they cannot locate any certificate of title covering the
said lot in the name of Gregorio Dangan. (Annex D).

In this regard, may we be clarified if the said Order dated March 6, 2017 is
valid considering that upon verification of this Office the said lot is already patented.
If not, may we recommend that an Order be issued by the DENR-Regional Office
cancelling the said Homestead Application and the corresponding patent of Gregorio
Dangan covering the said parcel of land.

For his information, record and evaluation.

"A‘\&\A\'i\h“\pui"ﬁ - N AEZ
QT , NEAY A

Copy furnished: o W? 4;?\

Ms. Florida V. Dangan il o B e SRS g / 2

c/o Ms. Aileen D. Relova { € =

San Jose, Puerto Princesa City

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica
Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppchuc@yahoo.com
Tel Fax No.: (048)433-0660
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Republic of the Philippines
g Department of Environment and Natural Resources A
enme REgion IV, MIMAROPA ‘
wemn Pl COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE nncx
- PENRO Compound, Sta. Monica, Pueito Princesa City, Palawan

H.A.-2-3641, E-(111-7) 5250 X Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D
GREGORIO DANGAN / iden. 203, Pls-529, Area: 93,174 Sq. M.
Applicant /" Bgy . Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa City
Xeoommscmam e cicncn e X
ORDER

]

Record shows that Gregorio Dangan is a holder of H.A.-2-3641, E~(I11-7)5250

covering Lot No.7004, Cad-D, identical to Lot No. 203, Pls-529 with an area of 93,174
Sq. M., located at Bgy. Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa City.

That per an Affidavit of Extra Judicial Settlement of Estate of Gregorio Dangan with
waiver of Rights in favor of Florida V. Dangan, executed by the Heirs Gregorio Dangan
before Notary Public Joseph Allen P. Quinon under Doc. No. 276; Page No. 56; Book
No. 07. Series of 2014 and an Affidavit of Waiver of Rights executed by the Heirs of
Natividad Dangan Quiray infavor of Florida V. Dangan, before Notary Public Joseph
Allen P. Quinon, under Doc. No. 031, Page No. 07; Book No. 01. Series of 2012 and a
letter request dated February 5, 2015 filed by Florida V. Dangan, has opted to apply for
survey authority for the purpose of subdivision survey of Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D in
favor of Florida V. Dangan. In an investigation conducted by a representative of this
Office the land applied for is ascertained to be an Agricultural land and occupied by the

herein-requestee who is qualified to acquire the said lot thru the benefit of Free Patent
Jaw. :

WHEREFORE, the H A-2-3641, E~(I1I-7)5250 of Gregorio Dangan covering the
same parcel of land is hereby ordered cancelled, forfeiting in favor of the Government
whatever amount has been paid on account thereof. Conformably herewith the
application for the issuance of Survey Authority covering the same parcel of land is
hereby ordered accepted and given due course.

SO ORDERED
March 6, 2015, Puerto Princesa City.

For and by the Authority

Copy furnished:

* Ms. Florida V. Dangan
Bgy. Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa City

e CENRO(/file

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY:

NOVA Blll% R.GARCELLAND

ADMINISTRATIVE GFFICER 1
e~ S- K&
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REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN

PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN 9
( LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY) 2 et

East Avenue cor. NIA Road A
Quezon City

Registry of Deeds for Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

This is to certify that as of date, this Registry cannot locate any certificate of title covering Lot

No. 7004, Cad, 800-D identical to Lot No. 203 Pls-529, situated in Bagong Bayan, Puerto
Princesa City in the name of GREGORIO DANGAN.

This certification is issued upon the request of Marianne Cabariero for whatever legal purpose
it may serve best.

Issued at Puerto Princesa City this 27th of October 2017.

Imelda Bla 2:0 Publico
Records Officer

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY.

GABCELLAND

ADIINISTRATIVE QRHICER |
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- B, MIMAROP A

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that records of this Office shows the following:

1. Name of Listed Claimant: Margarito Dangan

2. Name of Applicant: Gregorio Dangan

3. Application No. HA-2-3641

4. Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D iden. to Lot No,. 203, P1s 529

5. Location: Barangay Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa City

6. Area: 93, 174 square meters

7. Remarks: Appearing to be patented in the name of Gregorio Dangan
per this Office Lot Index Card. Allocation Book and its
covering Carpeta

This further certifies that the subject lot has been waived in favor of the Heirs of Gregorio
Dangan per Waiver of Rights executed by the Heirs of Margarito Dangan, Sr. and Dionisia A.
Dangan before Atty. Roland E. Pay under Doc. No. 290; Page No. 59: Book No. CCVTI; Series
0f 2017 dated December 14, 2017.

Furthermore, the subject lot was covered by Extrajudicial Settlement of Estate of
Gregorio Dangan with Waiver of Rights executed by the Heirs of Gregorio Dangan in favor of
Florida V. Dangan before Notary Public, Atty. Joseph Allen P. Quifion under Doc. No. 276;
Page No. 56; Book No. 07; Series of 2014 dated February 17, 2014.

In addition, Homestead Application No. 2-3641 of Gregorio Dangan was cancelled per
Order dated March 6, 2015 and that the subject lot was covered by Survey Authority No.
045316-2015-21 issued in favor of Florida V. Dangan dated March 9, 2015.

This certification is issued upon request of Aillen D. Relova for whatever legal purpose it
may serve her best.

Issued this 8 day of January 2018 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

NOVA BILLE g GARCELLANO

Administrative Officer |
Attested by:

)
LAt

CommunitvFnvironment and a0ss AN

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY;




Republic of the Philippines
8 Department of Environment and Natural Resources

— LAND MANAGEMENT BUREAU
Plaza Cervantes, Binondo. Manila

JAN 04 2018

SUBJECT:

Status of Lot No. 203, Pls-529

and Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D
situated in Puerto Princesa, Palawan

THE CENR OFFICER
DENR-Community Environment and
Natural Resources Office
CFI Compound, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 192 dated June 10. 1987, we are respectfully referring
the attached letter-request dated December 20, 2017 of Ms. Princess S. Santos, for whatever
action you may take thereon. Upon verification in our lot index cards, the parcel/s of land
situated in Puerto Princesa, Palawan, identified as Lot No. 203, Pls-529 is covered by Homestead
Application No. 2-3641 in the name of Gregorio Dangan. However, the folder containing the
original records was already turned-over to the then District Land Office on July 26, 1989.

Furthermore, Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D situated in Puerto Princesa, Palawan has no
record as per our lot index cards.

Advice of any action that may be taken thereon, direct to the writer will be highly
appreciated.

Very truly yours,

i

4 ﬁ /A
NGR. VICTOR B. BALDE
e

hief, Recosds.apd..K.%)wledge

Management Division

NRA/AQA

Encls: As stated
CC: Ms. Princess S. Santos

39A Lozud St., Polasan

Valenzuela City
610
/ystq

CERTIFIED XEkUX LUFY.

NOY2 EiLLFB. GARCELLANG

ABMINISTRATIVE OFFICER |
5 Sy



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

LAND MANAGEMENT BUREAU

Plaza Cervantes, Binondo Manila
WMANAGEMIEN T buno

The Director

Request :

o2/ |

Ref. No. :

74
Log Book Page No.

_Line No.___

Land Management Bureau
Plaza Cervantes, Binondo, Manila

~r5 WK M %?m i )

Madam: /]
—————
For whatever Legal purpose it may seﬂmw the required fees, may |
’ollowing: ~~~~~

L_>Z§Status

. Public Land
Friar Lands

1 Survey Records

=

Taguig
Others

A

- Plan
Title Appheorhoy

\pplication Number

Jame of Applicant
3lock/Lot Number
survey Number

- Baregorig Dongon /Moy g govity Dongan
1004
o Sad - 8O0-D den 1 Lot Wet. 203 PLc §29
Bagong Bayan Puerd Princessl fAaWan
Verify/Signed by:
*urpose of the request A Reguired by Cenvg Palawdiin / Repgrence
/ Date Verified:

.ocation

. Bron
o Y7

*artifi
LT

ied Photocopy of the following:

respectfully request the

(] cadastral Map

GSD Accession Number:

Note: Accession numbers do not guaranise

Hoping that this request will be acted upon with dispatch

availability of the requested plan.

lame of Requesting Party b Princess 5 dons |
First name ML Lost nome
\ddress / i A Lelseth
Block/Lot Number Streer Barangay
SobPmuelo U
7 Citwibun Cimaity Province
sender ~03 Male [Jlremate
- - Contact Number,, 0939,002¢ 21
we Date JAN 04 2018 ID Number £ |12-%-23-63
Py CERTIFIED XEROX COPY:
4 BiLLEB. EARCEU-M:Q Very truly yours,
| ADimNiSTRATIVE OFFICER
— | ] 0N K?-&M

-~

- Slgnature
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WAIVER OF RIGHTS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That We, Heirs of Margarito Dangan, Sr. and Dionasia A. Dangan, namely: (a) DOLORES
DANGAN-TABANG, married (b) GERTRUDES DANGAN~CAYAPAS, widow, (c) MARIA

absolute and irrevocable unto said TRANSFEREE, all our rights and interest over 4 parcel of land, with
TAX DECLARATION NO. » PIN , identified as LOT 7004, CAD.
800-D IDEN. TO LOT 203, PLS-529, situated in the Barangay Bagong Bayan, Pyerto Pricesa City,
Palawan, containing an area of NINETY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR
(93, 174) SQUARE METERS, more or less, including all improvements found thereon.

That We hereby warrant peaceful possession and occupation of the above-mentioned parcel of
land by the TRANSFEREE;

That if and when necessary to give full force and effect to our above-waiver, we further bind
ourselves to execute such other documents and legal papers as may be required by the existing laws and
regulations.

, ; Tr-141o9y .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands this at City
of Puerto Princesa, Palawan.

[y A
" o % s
DOLOURES D. TABANG GERTRUDES D YAPAS

Heir-Transferor Heir-Transfer
OSCA ID No. 25216 VIN:5316-0182A-K ] 740GDC20000-8
. e COMELEC
y (i orrnse
M v, U Ay b, Lb L
MARIA D. VILLANUEVA MANUELA. ANGAN
Heir-Transferor Heir-Transferor
OSCA ID No. 25215 VIN:5316-0281 C-L2249MAD] 0000-1
— S COMELEC
BENJ%MIﬁ A. DANGAN JESUS DANGAN
Heir-Transferor Heir-Transferorj
TIN No. 170-776-758 QSCA b np.- 21711,
g g i
ROSITA L. DANGAN MARITES'D. T OG
Heir-Transferor Heir-Transferor
OSCA ID No. 20556 VIN:5316-0154A-F11 74MDT20001-5
. COMELEC
o ¢ 7 i
MAM[‘?\}N%TANGUIRAN RUBIF A. ANGf;?N
Heir-Transferor Heir-Transferor
HH ID NO.1753 16003-0264-00010 OSCA IND Na 26217
CERTIFIED XEROX COPY:
Y

NOVA RILLE R, GARCELLANO

mmms:;‘:gsygxumﬁﬁ !
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Heirs of MARGARITO DANGAN, JR.

— Represented by his heirs namely: &
e A
”'/’ e ; 1
MYLENE D. CAPENANES MANUELA L'DANGAN
Heir-Transferor Heir-Transferor
TIN: 944-103-000 TIN: 254-641-254
Heir of DANIEL DANGAN

Represented by his heir

ANGIE'V. DANGAN

VIN:5316-0153B-C1481AVD10000
COMELEC

Signed in the Presence of:

2. Mild

ACKNOWLEGEMENT

Republic of the Philippines)
City of Puerto Princesa )S.S

n‘i 2 BEfQRE %EKA Notary Public for and in the City of Puerto Princesa, this
» personally appeared the above-named persons, with their respective Valid
Identification Card No. indicated below their names, known to me to be the same persons who executed

the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to me the same is their own free and voluntary act and
deed.

This instrument relates to Waiver of Rights, consisting of two (2) pages including this page on
which this acknowledgement is written. -

WITNESS MY HAND &

V

{D.SEAL.

T

Doc. No. 9\?@

Page No. NG N e & @ ¢ »*
Book No. C'eV/ o 1 TN
Series of 2017 O\ .3(4 ) x”“c‘}{v?’\

W
N

¥, O ANCE WY N-nn2osss M7,

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY;
211 PR, GARCELLAND
STRATIVE OFEICER !
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REPUBLIKA NG PILIPENAS
KAGAWARAN NG i Al
TALAAN NG LUPAIN
UTHORITY)
East Avenye cor. NIA Road

Quezon City
Registry of Deed

s for Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFJCAT!ON
——=—1LATION
TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN :

This is to certify that as of date, thjs Registry cannot Jocate 5
No. 700 ad, 800- '

Pr

Ny certificate of title Covering Lot
. 20 Pls-529 situated in B
me of GREGORIO DANGAN.

agong Bayan, Puerto
This Certification |

IS issued upon the request of Marianne Cabariero for Whatever legal purpose
it may Serve best.

Issued at Puerto Princesa City this 27th of October 2017.

Imelda B arnco Publico
Records O icer

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY;
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“ Republic of the Philipmine. .
s e . .
COMML %gg’fyﬁ%w of Bitvironmmees ang Netwsl Recoupee. |
o NYIRONMENT AND NATUR 41 RESOUR e e .
s, Maaics, Puerty Prinrecy City xdES OFFICE

|

X LG 1/Chief iF@ﬁ
In-Charge. Offiee of the CENRO

Bey. Sta. &
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R )
" Email Addy Xl i

m | AGRITE———

| Signatur
PANGCA N 1A ?Wi;}’b Vil bl 39T
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CERTIFIED XERDX COPY;
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ABMINISTRATIVE OFFICER |
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REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN

PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
( LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)

East Avenue cor. NIA Road
Quezon City

Registry of Deeds for Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

This is to certify that as of date, this Registry cannot locate any certificate of title cover ng Lot
No. 203, IDEN. TO LOT 7004 PLS-529/CAD- 800-D, containing an area of 93,174 sam
situated in Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa City in the name of DOMICIANO DANGAN

This certification is issued upon the request of Marianne Cabariero for whatever legal purpose
it may serve best.

Issued at Puerto Princesa City this13 October 2017.

<«

Imelda Blanco Publico
Records Officer

CERTIFIED XERUX CoPYi

NOvVA BTLER CARCELLANG

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER |
S G- by
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REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS ‘
KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN _—

PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
( LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY) |

East Avenue cor. NIA Road
Quezon City {
Registry of Deeds for Puerto Princesa City |

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

This is to certn‘y that based on the existing records on file with this Registry as of date no
registration nor issuance of title has been effected/accomplished invalving LOT NO. 203 iden.
to Lot 7004 Pls-529 CAD 800-D aituated in Barangay Bagong Bayan Puerto Princesa City and
registered in the name of Domiciano Dangan.

This certification is being issued upon the request of Mr. David Torres for whatever lega!
purpose it may serve her best. y

At Puerto Princesa City this 26 of February 2016. |

$

imelda Blango Pubhco
Records Officer

Regquested By TORRES DAVID
OR Ne. 1508635308
Amount Paid: 21000

Please affix
Documentary Stamp

NOVA BILLER, GARCELLANG

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER |
2 LY
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Republic of the Philippines -
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

, LAND MANAGEMENT BLEEAL

Binondo. Manila

”
FEB 2 22016
SUBJECT:
Status of Lot Nos. 203 and 7004, Cad-529
situated in Puerto Princesa, Palawan

CENR OFFICER %\

DENR-Community Environment and
Natural Resources Office

Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Sir:

We are respectfully referring the attached letter of dated February 11, 2016 of Patria E.
Calugtong, for whatever appropriate action you may take thereon. It is informed that per
verification in our records, it appears in our lot index card that the parcel of land situated in
Puerto Princesa, Palawan, identified/described as Lot 203, Pls-529 is covered by Homestead
Application No. 2-3641 in the name of Gregorio Dangan, but the folder containing the original
records was already turned-over to the then District Land Office concerned on July 26, 1989,
pursuant to the implementation of DENR Administrative Order No. 38, series 1990,

Further, it is informed that Lot 7004, Pls-529/Cad-800-D, Puerto Princesa, Palawan is not
recorded in our lot index card.

Advice of any action that may be taken thereon, direct to the writer will be highly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Chief, Recgrds Knowledge and
Management Divigion

NRA/ystq 1

‘l

CC: Ms. Patria E. Calugtong
634 Instucion St., Sampaloc, Manila

Encls: As stated

610

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY;

NOVA BILLES. GARCELLANG

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER |
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g : o5e it may serve and upon payment of the required fees, may | respectfully request the following:
[-] Status : [ 1Survey Records
[ ] Public Land [ ]1Taguig :
[ ] Friar Lands ‘ [ ]Others . [ JPlan [ ]7.D [ ]Cadastral Map
i GSD Accession No.
Application No. H H’P&‘w 2- b(-l4( ; E '(—“I 1 .) SAT0
Verify/
Name of Applicant : Giregqow' ® O&\‘C\aﬂ -
Lot No: : -Lo Mo Tced * Signed by:
Survey N&; (08 =D 1duleal b W 20> Pl - 529 Date Verified: ’
Location : Py - BC«Q}O\ 15 \ﬂouj(-nl ‘QUC‘(\‘\ Pvincess Nfﬁ ’ : ot ?ﬂﬁ%ﬁ
Gy | |
Certified Photocopy of the follovlving: AT s%—LG\A \)OA"’\'»S a; ! U Eﬂ.!—- bl
Purpose of the request: Towy - \‘ \,\‘ Y'\Cl\ \) wep 05¢S

Hoping that this request will be acted upon with duspatch

Requesting Party’s 90&\'\0. e Ca\wq’w Y\C]

(Pangalan)

Sex: Male [ ]JFemale Z]/ : " Age S4
(Kasarian) % (Edad)

Completeaddresss_ (34 Imsd tubelvn S Samyalec | 19
(Tirahan) 2

ddentificationne: 0% - Satr . 150Y /K

~ (Pagkakakilanlan) (Urio Klase)

Datt lested : A ’ ”l“(I ' Date Due
(Petsa ng Request) (Takdang Panahon) o

Log Book Ref. Page No. : Line No. : 22 FEB 2016

THUMBMARK
L R Patue 4 Lméhvzg/
(If case party cannot sign/has no Identification) - - Signature -0

NOTE: Request not claimed within a period of 30 days shall be subject to the filing of another request.
Strictly no follow-up/transaction ON FRIDAYS.

CERTW‘&?D XEROX COPY.

NOVA BIL (F%/Gh DCELLAND
ADMIMSTRMI‘:E%}HLER |
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3. Manila
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“Lot Nos. 203 and 7004, Cad-529
n Puerto Princesa, Palawan

CENR OFFICER

DENR-C ommunity LOvVIronment and
Natural Resources Office

Puerlo Princesa City, Palawan

Sir:

g

We are respectfully referring the attached letter of dated February | 11, 2016 of Patria E.
Calugtong, for whatever appropriate action You may take thereon [t s informed that per
verification in our records, it appears in oyr lot index card that the parcel of land situated in
Puerto Princesa, Palgwan ;'ciem%f’éeifdescribed as Lot 203, Pls-529 s covered by Homestead
Application No. 2-3641 in the name of Gregorio Dangan, but the folder containing the original
records was alread Y turned-over to the then Distriet Land Office concerned on July 26, 1989
Pursuant to the implementation of DENR Administrative Order No. 38, series 1990

Further, it ig informed that Lot 7004, FZ»:’}EQJC@@S@&D_, Puerto Prificesa. Palawan is not
1 1our lot index card

)
-
&
et
&
&

Advice of any action that may be taken thereon, direct to the writer will be highly appreciated

Very truly yours,

ENGR. V¥R B, BAL
Clief, 55;.%%::5{;‘(5@ Knowledge angd
Division

Management ]
NRA/vstq ./
Ly

Encls: As stated

CC: Ms. Patrig E. Calugiong
634 Instucion Sy Sampaloc, Manila

LA
D

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY;
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Repubkc of the Philippines
Department of Environemnt and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City |

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to cettify that based on the tecords of this Office Lot No.
7004, Cad-800-D identical to Lot No. 203, Plz-529 with an area of 93,174
square meters located o Barangay Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa City is listed
mn the name of Margarito Dangan, covered by HA-2-3641 of Gregorio Dangan
and was cancelled on March 6, 2015,

This further certifies that Survey Authority No. 045316-2015-21 dated
March 9, 2015 was iszued in favor of Florida Danpan.

Thiz certification iz issued upon request of Florida Dangan who paid
the amount of One Hundred Pesos (P100.00) under Official Receipt No.
3844457-H dated February 5, 2016 for whatever legal purpose it may serve her
best.

Issued this 9" day of February 2016 a CENRO, Puerto Princesa City,

Palawan.

EL C.PALATINO
Adm. Aude [T/ Assistant Records Officer

Atftested by :
For and i the abeence

af the CENRO-

LEONARKT. CALUYA
Development Management Officer IV
Ofﬁce—ln—Charg

CERTIFIED YEROX COPY

nayA BILLE ‘GARCELLANO
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" MORIGINA

Official Receipt
of the
Republic of the Philippines

Agency DWV/?. - /7[, AN

H

Payor

#’5&2&/)@& ﬂa ALY =Y

Nature of
Collection

Account
Code

Spmite, it | g

% Lot 7687 (AN 30o

fgom,
“J

",’E*JUC, Loy (&
7

TOTAL

i g

oy

Amount in Words

fnr fod ]

SN N

Drawee AN
Z/Cash Bugk Nk

Date

0 Check

[ Money Order

Redeived the amount stated above.

NOTE:

the back of chec

Write the number and d

€
ate of this receipt on
k or money order received.

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY;
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SUBJECT : Survey Authority for a tract
of LDT '?004/ C/(D" "\A

[, EReoNs BAZAN, PP SALB: 29CBHl ~ 2008~ 27 =

Fmanely G RO/

" Date

Engr. Nelson M. Gabayan
Mascarenas apartment, Peneyra rd. San Pedro.
Puerto Princesa City

Sir / Madam:

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
FLORIDA V. DANGAN __ claimant of the above described tract of
public land, to avail of your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the
survey thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the
Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violation of any aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,
For and by Order of the
Secretary of DENR:
Conditions accepted:
4.) 3.) Z,
CENRO Officer
( License No.)
Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order
:D Recommended
¥ [ ov ('0( G Anglin
(1) FLORIDA V. DANGAN 2)
Signature / Name of Claimant
Barangay Bagongbayan Puerto Princesa City Lands Management Officer (LMO)
(Address) (Position or Designation)
Ref SUNV, ﬁy Auppory 1y fFEE Ref.Insp./Invest./Report
Cad Costof P 200,862 7 paid Dated MARCY ¢, 208

Under O.R. No. %54 2(€ 0 ﬁ'
Dated ?l Col/’yﬁ/ 1

Note:
For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signature must be present.

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY.
MOVA BILLEB,GARCELLAMD [ 7%}1//0 <

ADMMIST RAEWE OFHCER |
1 [y



Republic of the Philippines
. Department of Environment and Natural Resources
= Region IV, MIMAROPA

M—-"’" COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
o PENRO Compound, Sta. Monica, Pueito Princesa City, Palawan
H.A.-2-3641, E-(111-7) 5250 X Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D
GREGORIO DANGAN / iden. 203, Pls-529, Area: 93,174 Sq. M.
Applicant / Bgy . Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa City
D e X

ORDER

Record shows that Gregorio Dangan is a holder of H A.-2-3641, E-(I11-7)5250
covering Lot No.7004, Cad-D, identical to Lot No. 203, Pls-529 with an area of 93,174
Sq. M., located at Bgy. Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa City.

That per an Affidavit of Extra Judicial Settlement of Estate of Gregorio Dangan with
waiver of Rights in favor of Florida V. Dangan, executed by the Heirs Gregorio Dangan
before Notary Public Joseph Allen P. Quinon under Doc. No. 276; Page No. 56; Book
No. 07. Series of 2014 and an Affidavit of Waiver of Rights executed by the Heirs of
Natividad Dangan Quiray infavor of Florida V. Dangan, before Notary Public Joseph
Allen P. Quinon, under Doc. No. 031, Page No. 07; Book No. 01. Series of 2012 and a
letter request dated February 5, 2015 filed by Florida V. Dangan, has opted to apply for
survey authority for the purpose of subdivision survey of Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D in
favor of Florida V. Dangan. In an investigation conducted by a representative of this
Office the land applied for is ascertained to be an Agricultural land and occupied by the
herein-requestee who is qualified to acquire the said lot thru the benefit of Free Patent
Law.

WHEREFORE, the H A-2-3641, E-(111-7)5250 of Gregorio Dangan covering the
same parcel of land is hereby ordered cancelled, forfeiting in favor of the Government
whatever amount has been paid on account thereof. Conformably herewith the
application for the issuance of Survey Authority covering the same parcel of land is
hereby ordered accepted and given due course.

SO ORDERED
March 6, 2015, Puerto Princesa City.

BENR Secretary :

’ 7V //

4 bi 16424

Loy unitﬁﬁéonment and
Natural Resources Officer

Copy furnished:

e Ms. Florida V. Dangan
Bgy. Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa City

e CENRO/file

CERTIFIED XERDX CoPY;

NOVA EILLFR GARCELLAND

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER |
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SUBJECT: SURVEY AUTHORITY OF LOT NO. 7004, CAD-800-D

BGY. BAGONGBAYAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
March 6, 2015
The OIC- Community Environment and Q ; b Ol isny dair” e
Natural Resources Officer 7”4450»00 4”5”"‘
Puerto Princesa City
Madam:

Please be informed that on February 17, 2015 ] Have tonducted an investigation and an ocular

inspection of the above-mentioned request and aScertained the following:

1. Thatthe land to be surveyed is-identified as Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D identical jo Lot No.
203, Pls-529 with an area of 93,174 Sq~Nf—mozg or less, located at Bgy. B agongbayan,
Puerto Princesa City, or it is more particul#rlydescribed as Tollows: bounded on the North
by: Lot 206, P1s-529; on the East by: L6t No. 202, Pls-529;-en the South by: Bgy. Road

g on the West by: Lot No. 204.P15-529;

ro

That per brief verification on the records of this office, Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D, identical
to Lot No. 203. Pls-529 is covered by H.A. -2-3641, E~(11I-7) 5250 of Gregorio Dangan
filed on November 9, 1959 copy is hereto attached and Survey Authority No.-045316-
2012-06, dated January 30, 2011 issued in favor of Nonito T. Lachica, copy is also hereto
attached;

3. That the land is actually occupied/cultivated and developed by the Heirs of Gregorio
Dangan and had executed an affidavit of Extra Judicial Settlement of Estate of Gregorio
Dangan with Waiver of Rights in favor of Florida V. Dangan, before Notary Public Joseph
Allen P. Quinon, under Doc. No. 276; Page No. 56, Book No. 07, Series of 2014 and an
affidavit of Waiver of Rights executed by Heirs of Natividad Dangan Quiray in favor of

Florida V. Dangan, under Doc. No. 031, Page No. 07; Book No. 01, series of 2012, copy \%

are hereto attached;

4. That the land is absolutely free from claims and conflicts and the area applied for is devoid
of mangroves, attached is the Barangay Certification issued by Hon. Danilo Villawala on
July 20, 2011, and December 22, 2014 copies are hereto attached and also attached is the
copy of Tax Declaration No.-004-7523 in the name of Dominciano Dangan;

5. That applicant/requestee-Florida V. Dangan is qualified to acquire the said lot by the
benefit of the Free Patent Law;

6. That the land is within the Classification of Agricultural (Alienable and Disposable Land)
per L. C. Map No. 1172, Project No. 1-C, Blk. I. Certified on August 29, 1935, attached is
the certification/lot verification dated February 5, 2015 issued by Conrado M. Corpuz,
Chief, FMS, and Certification dated July 24, 2012 issued by OIC Regional Technical
Director for Forestry, copies are hereto aitached; \

IN VIEW OF THE FOREGOING, it is respectfully recommended that the desired Survey %
Authority be issued to Engineer Nelson M. Gabayan to execute the Subdivision Survey in
favor of Florida V. Dangan and the corresponding resultant lots shall be applied by the herein
requestee and her predecessors of interest under the benefit of Free Patent Law and shall b&e
accepted and continue to be given due course. .- 5/ CERTIFIED XEROY COPY:

WA BILLER, GARCELLAKD
DMIHISTRATIVE GRFICER |
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Republic of the ?hiiépﬁma
ﬂs,_;w artment of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Rarangay Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

Februgry 5, 2

CERTIFICATION/ALOT VERIFICATION |

FO WHOM T MAY CONCERN: |

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the tract of land identified as Lot No. 7004, Cad-800-D
containing an area of 03,174 square meters located at Barangay Bagongbayan, Puerto Princesa
City has been verified to be within ALIENABLE AND MSPOSABLE ARFA as per Land

Aooe NI ";’i”“!"ﬁ ™.

Classiftcation Map No. 2, Project 1 — C, Black 1 certified on maes.,i“t '“3 1935

This certification is issued per request of FLORIDA V. I};“&ﬁ{’sﬁm for issuwance of
Survey Authority.

Verified by:

Lo o %0y
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN fo before me this___ day of __MAR LB s

at Puerto Princesa City.

\
\

DOC. ND 7 ATTY.GIDEON R 'v eum:n
::s::‘ ] ;7 ( NOTARY UL
ECOLRD. 8 \\\__umﬂeﬂnw i 0, 208

SERIES OF 2016 | ATTORNEY'S i s'i:.é, 25534

IBP NO. 856864 i2.5.2014 PAL,

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY.

NOVA BILLFR GARCELLAND

ADMIKISTRATIVE OFFICER |
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December §, 2014

Mrs. EMER D. GARRAEZ
Compamity Environment and Natural
Resources € }ffh‘ er

» » [ e
lw erto F IR

Rooo W o it e
Mer'am, — B

v"ﬁ{ét ;Hﬁ“ ;’(}}Q ;h}?’h’w’ {!s 4“*:"1}”:&* {)‘r S

SHIVE) ukmn;f“eh G survey ,;;rwuf c); e
mmzzf/feci Lot 7004, Cad 809-D, f’,ucaz‘ui at Hug:ungf;m an, Puerto Princesa ity.
,/

L

We intend to hire Geodetic Engineer Ne Son M. (
subdivisiongurvey should this request be granied,

\Mw“mww

Appreciating so much your fuvore

rabayvan to execute the said

le action on this matier

Respectfully vours,

: 5y
Flovids Fargan
FLORIDA V. DANGAN

COhwrer

- e P f? z? .
Liteas ttaimont = TP ‘2

“ oy A -2 76w/ I
corred M
E Cri-7 05252 f J //ugﬂw 7 i

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY:
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RAJUDICILAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTALE OF GREGORIO
- ' TS

ENCOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

fxirajudicial Settlement of Estate made and executed by and among
e of GREGORIO DANGAN, namely: ‘

/ RIMITIVO F. DANGAN (deceased), represented byr' his son, CHARLIE M.

r / }Muﬁl@f of legal age, Filipino, married;

2 HATIVIDAD D. QUIRAY, of legal age, Filipino, w idower; et |
3 FELICITAS D. VIGONTE (deceased), represented by her daughter,

d RAQUEL V. MAGURA, of legal age, Filipino, married; Ve

% DOMICIANO F. DANGAN (deceased), represented by his wife, FLORIDA V. -~
ﬁ"‘ﬂgﬁﬁﬁﬁ of legal age, Filipino, widower;
esidents of Brgy. San Jose, Puerto Princesa City), Palawan;

WITNESSETH: |

WHEREAS, we are the representatives and sole <survwrm,g heirs of the deceased
SpoL ,{*'»,, GREGORIO DANGAN, who died on July 17, 1996 at Puerto Princesa City,
Palawar; and PILAR FELIZARTE, who dmd on April 5, 1969 at Puerto Princesa City,

3 gy v
L5,

T

WHEREAS, said deceased died intestate, without will or testament, and without
any cutstanding debts in favor of any person or entity;

W i ~

WHEREAS, the deceased left a certain parcel of land identified ag ‘Lot 7004, \)
CAD 800-D, situated in Brgy. Bagong ﬁ&yan Puerto Princesa Cityﬁa‘?aiawa,n,,ww
pomd;mng an area of NINETY THREE ’I‘HOUSAND ONE H DRED SEVENTY FOUR
93,174} SQUARE METERS; :

NOW THEREFORE, for and in mn%eranon off tl‘m pgemises above and
invoking the provisions of Rule 74 of the New Ruftes of @&#rt, the herein heirs
by these present do hereby agree to extra-judicially sétfle-
agree to settle between and among themselves the aBive-described real

lawful participation in the estate of a period of two (2?}7%;& '
-AND WITNESSETH FINALLY- |

WHEREAS, We, CHARLIE M. DANGAN, of legal age, Filipino, married,
RATIVIDAD D. QUIRAY, of legal age, Filipino, widawer, RAQUEL V. MAGURA,
of legal age, Filipino, married, all resldents @anrgy 3&1{ Jose, Puerto Prmcesa
City, Palawan, WAIVEE, FLORIDA V. .DAN
and a resident of Brgy. San Jose, Puerto Pmmcesa Cltv, P&iava an;

That for and in consideration »-df the love and affection that the herein
Heirs-Waivors has o the herein Waivee, FLORIDA V. DANGAN, do hereby
/AIVE, RENGUNCE TRANSFER and CONVEY, all our rights, interest and
paiticipation in a manner absolute and irrevocable over the above described
parcel of land, together with all the existing improvements situated thereon
untoc FLORIDA V. DANGAN, her heu's, successors and :Lsxgnb

CE*TFED XEROX COPY:

NO lBlllE .GARCELLANO
‘MNISTM?VER?}H(ER |
2 ¥~



|
2ze 2 of EXTRAJE =CIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE éhl-}?ixlmku DANGAN
WITH WAIVER OF RIGHTS 1
That we hereby warrant out title unto said, and that henceforth, she
i have exclusive right of ownership and possession gver said parcel of land,

free from Hens and encumbrances;

That this iand is not tenanted and does not come within the operation of
he CARP laws under the Department of Agrarian Reform;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto signed their name
this_______Dayof________ atPuerto Princesa City, Palawan.
= W’zﬂ,ﬁa{ﬁqf}s j &¢N &L

,,,,,,,,

£ /—:,;5'/53:’1";‘/ il

o o .
CHARLIE M. DANGAN i *ATIVIDAD D. QUIRAY
HEIR-WAIVOR HEIR-WAIVOR
ID No. 647 - 97 % ID No. _F&7F- »
Issued by.Sezesy M@W Y e 4 Issued bySez et f%W"’W

P AN
ST WETP e,

RAQUEL § : .
HEIR;WAII\\{OR i ‘ HEIR-WAIVEE
No. 0 -7 LCILTF ID No. _¢#/5

D 1 9 _ ‘ Y
issued by: _SSS - {ssued by Sess o+ Crtyzens A4

"I THE PRESENCE OF:

A

qeﬂ/‘&@—‘ Yt

AL W

e ) |
Republic of the Philippines) |
City of Puerto Princesa ) 3.5.
Province of Palawan )
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BEFORE ME, A Notary %tgmf ffrﬁﬂe Province of Palawan and in the city
of Puerto Princesa this FYED bttt appeared the above named
parties bearing their competent proof of identity under their names and
signatures known to me and to me known to be the same person who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that the same is her
voluntary acts and deeds. v |

This instrument consisting of Two (2) ‘pages refers to the
EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE OF GREGORIO DANGAN WITH
WAIVER OF RIGHTS duly signed by the parties on the first page and
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT hereof. S R |

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the place and date above written.

| :

R OUIRON.

| UNELAZEEMBER 3L20I5
Pﬁ{,{- M 4 f' RATIR -un-'?}:&di?ﬁ;t
CQRHFIED XERQX Copy:
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SUBJECT
Survey mﬁm@ﬂ( for a tract of land
Locaied af Brgy Napsan,

Puerto Princesa City

Engr. NONITO T. LACHICA
11-D Baitan Sireet
Puerto Princesa City

Suri Madam

Pursuant to DENR Adsmiaistrative Order No 38 and upon e
Ploride V. DANGAN, to avail of your sevices , authority is hes
suivey thereof subject to the relevant provision of the Manual for Lar
amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof. 5

Violations of any of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidste
wasy result therefrom shall be vour sole Hability and professional reg

A
1. LACHICA
Nashe of GE)

{Addrcss)
Refw&urvaj Yoo

g s

%Y S
s

€ad Cost of P &8

Survey Authority No, 04521102 =00

Date: L}Mw

gt of the TEguest of
shy given to you to execute tie
d Surveys in the Philippines, as

onaibilty.

e SCANPS

3y -

(Signature/Name)
hand Xapagement i}fi“i{:‘ar‘ 1/DPRI

= ( .y i ¥ O8I 2RSS — 3 :
Ref Josp [lvest Report
D Dacember 7, 2013

AR

CERTIFIED XERQY COPY;
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Eepublic of the Philipmns:

Department of Environment and Natural Rezources
MIMAROPA Kerion TV

COMMUNITY E NVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OF FICE
Berangay Santa Monica, Puerta Princars Cite ‘

Suhject
Regquest for tssuasce of Survey Authosy
aver a certain parcel of fand

Decamber 7. 2011

The Hom. © mnrvesity Eoviconment
And Naiwr sl Kesoarces Officer
Sta. Monica. Poerts Prncess Uity

Thew: I MSChief
i

Sir:
Y. .

sbove captioned subject please be informed of the undersign d's findings s reoult of his
ot o0 the prensises and on matters relative thereio, as follows:

it land sctually iavelved has heeg determined and identified 2
3. Pis (29 contmmng an aves of Nuety Three Thousand

(3,174 Square Meters, situated af Barangsy Bagongbsysn, Puerto Priscesa C,

That the ranasns to be o unregistered public agricultural tract of 1a pd as certified b
of Dead: T7 Aity Ma Rache! Fe Fabros-Dilig of the Office of the City Reg
Prncess City {vopy of docusnent harato-sttached).

That the fund hor been origuastly claimed by sctual ovewp ant/culti vator Dy
deceased) & bons fide resident of Barangsy Bagongbavan, Puerto Princesa Cityvhare the sane
1 Ipcated rmn WS oecupetion of seme has bees truly open to public snd sdverse and dutify 7, be is
paying taxes on whatever amount having been wevered thereon (copres of Wﬂu Barangay et §eatas
and Tax Declavation as supporting documents are hereto-sttach). ‘1

suecswaded

Dangan » ,
ef the aswily g

oocupatios
mwnbars of o

spose of the decessed hushand Domsiciano F Dang:
stion of the land who have initisted to contime the planhy
veonnts and other various fruit bearing trees on the land

in view of the fu egoing, the hereto undersigned hereby recommends the x5 fance of sugve;
be granted i fver of Gendetic Eogineer Nowito T Lachics He will exesmts gu the daci

subdivision scheme of the land by and as per regnest of Flosda V. Dangen (shetc
5 st the back hereof), aud

5

U

DAVID F. DALINO -
Land Mansgement Officer TDPLI

‘:Tmﬁfyﬁi’ﬂ%‘ﬁ & m‘? Q“ﬂ‘.”r}mw o hmmu& e e waved dan $ni L m‘*\wm m"‘ﬁmm’Y'
»

NOVA RILIFP. GARCELLAND
ADMINI ;TRAEVE OFHCER |
2 -8k




ECEIVELDN

20 july 2011 1 ﬁ m@g’b
{

The CENR Officer

Thru: The Land Management Officer

Community Environment

and Natural Resources Office
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

D

Sir/Madam: i 4::\\?\

The urrd“ i“s‘zgned ts\requestmg for survey authority to subdivi e Lot 203, PL5-528 |denuca!

to fot 7004, Cad. 800-D, Puerto Princesa Cadastre containifig an area of 93, square
éters coveled by Tax Declaration # 134-05-004-05-009 in thename.ef'fﬁ ate husband,

Dorniciano A Dangén located in Brgy. Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa !ty

| am wim:sjm avail the services of Engr. Nonito T. Lachica to executegthe said subdivision

survey !eadirig to the local patent application. %

|
Your apprapigiate action on this matter is highly appreciated.

1
i
i
]

1

Very truly yours,
|
FLOR!BAV NGAN 1 . ¢
q e b - B
{Wife of Domiciano Dangan) Ay 4{_&% BV ;“:f - 2\
: TN it
| eLil-7)§%50
{.n; : " \} (“\f v")"’{ &f“jf s
5 Aol O
r 0 A}\} 3 s B EI'&?L/‘ - kﬁ -
" ¥ Yoo JEF g et £ { &
y L ad ¢ /) ) g
— AARA AA G () P \ -~y L)
! . he' 4 f { s ,/f Lo
) 2l &\ /

Fpwl A

Whe 7"% wo D a Jj{s

CERTIFIED XEROX COPY.
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Republic of the Philippines
of Justice
LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY

REGISTRY OF DEEDS
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

CERTIFICATION

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that based on the existing
records on file with this Registry as of this date,
no registration nor issuance of title has been
effected/accomplished involving Lot No. 203, IDEN. to
Lot 7004 Pls-529/CAD 800-D situated in Barangay
Bagong Bayan, Puerto Princesa City, registered in the
name of Domiciano Dangan. ‘

e...This _certification is..being. _issued -upon the

request of Ms. Elizabeth Davatos for whatever legal
purpose it may serve her best.

Puerto Princesa City, 08 June 2011.

MA _.RACHEL FE FABROS-DILIG
Registen of Deeds IIIL!5
Cert. Fee: 1

O.R. No.: -
Date Paid:
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BuLe Form 40020 .

SUREAU-OF LANDS
‘2nd Call=lUp® Manila
SUBJ 20T,
Heds Noo IIIwT-3641 (x-nw-nm)
GREGOR 'Dﬁﬂﬂlﬂ
Prerte sgfﬁtﬁx

.wt-a/@

The Distrizt Land Officer

DLC Ve @10 Burecau of Lends
Puerte Princesa City
3T

Republlc of Mhll 1pp1nes
. Ministry of Natural Resources

Flezse conduct an 1nvestlé*+304 of the land covered hg the public land

applics
matter,

Very truly yours,

For the Director of Lands:

mmmarg.\ BSTALLO

Chiel, m Land Mot, Seotion
[/ fad

%

COFrY FUREISHED:
The Applicant

Puerto Princesa City

tion noted below in accordance with st tanding 1nqtruc tions on the

®OT7§  Bubmit to this Office the

vinvestization report

- peelimisary,
conducted in conueciion with the

above=notod applications

Confirmatory Final

{Municipality)

GREGORIO DANCGAN
(Name of Applicant)

Ba@mhwan, Puerto Princesa City
7 (Address of Applicent )

5
19

d
s
)
(&~
s ]
[P
fea

i
{

Descriptions:
Boundaries

Lot 203, Pis~529

dir e a :

940000 Hectares

(Province)

(Kind|of Investigation)

HoAolos IIImTm3641 (EwIII-~7-5250)

(Kind & No, of Applioation)

CERTIFICU Acitun w1+
NOVA BILLES. GARCELLANG
ALl STRATIVE omcm i
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- l:-:_ il P
v : i
L R :
. »w L
Republic of th° lellpplnes“Jh!ﬂ' ' . -
Ministriesad $iet i1l Rescurces
BUREAU OF LANDS
r-a.ﬂ...l.a

SUBJLCT: |

Hehe Noe (IIIwT7)3641 (B-III=T=5250)
GREGORIY DANGAN
Puerto "rincesa City {

0CT { g i3
>
Mr. Gregorio Dangan
Bagumbqyan, Puerto Prinoeba City

With refcrepﬂe to your above-noted application cove‘in;_a:_‘_~

... Plee529 . , locaied in __ Py, :n.
please bc 1nformed that we have today written separate letters/
indorsements, copies enclosed, to the Heads of Offices mentioned therein
regarding some requirements ‘chat must be complied with preparatory to
the issuance of patent in your favor.

e

1

In connection therewith, it will do well on your part to follow=-up our
let.ﬂfS/ indorsement s u1th the Oflices concerned in order to expedite
compliance with the requirements and submittal to thls Office of desired
pnpo*s/douurbntb/ reports.

Your cooperation in this regard is enjoined.
Very truly yours,
For the Director of Lands:

SERGIO A. HERRADURA
Chief, Land Management Division

Encl 2 H{’T/?é’%t ated,

he District %and Officer
L0 IV-Awl0, Bureau of Lands
Puerto Princesa City
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"%eL Tori No. 20+65
"1st Call-Up"
BUBJ.LCT:

Heho Hos (III~7)364) (B-III~7-5250)
GRECORIO DANGAN
Puerto Prince ity

s . s .
‘the Digtrict Lund O jcer ]

L0 w4=10 Bureau of Lands
Puerto *rincesa City
R :

2
A
FRANGISCA Lo BSTALLO
“¢ly  ggri. Land Mgt, Section
10%/#sd

110

david

COPY TURNISHLD
The Applicant

¥

nﬁ.o,,-.,., .o .‘.'L' y'ﬂ.)‘lb.v‘ A ‘(‘P‘I‘.Ovilﬁ‘a(})> b
e TR0 AN | e ein Jods Noo
{(Nane of A;:p‘licanﬂ (Iﬁ'jlmi

. Bagumbayan, Puerto Princesa City

Norne

(n!i wvesh of Appl,m ah
REN 4R X 3

Dacoriptiony:
Bowndories

X - - .
89-8

&%

e

90000 Hectares

“onﬁz'matory Final
“(Kind @‘!' Ir»vwm,”h;cm}

(uier) 360 (g
% Mo, of Appiioabion

Lot No. 203. Plﬂ"'529
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Hod, No, (III—?) 3661 (E-III-7)
GREGORIO DANGAN

Puerte Princesza

MOV 2.4,

2iC 1V-13
Paerto Princesa Clty

i

5250)

FRANCISCA L., ESTATIO

Sjisef;« Agrieul tnral Iand "ﬁn.m@am@nt Section

Ag it .‘ix..:’u’»m{m:iwnyh'

e w%w’mﬁ% 08,

""0"’1"\10 i

et e -
\Name of Applicant)

on

90000 Has,

Tot No, 203, Pls=529

W
\
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b. L. Form No, 329-B

ne“ubllc of the Philinpines %
Uspartment of Agriculture and Watural ReSHurces

quJ@%'T‘f-nr,fﬂ %4 (RaI1T7) 57280

anenunTY r\n{m\u

Puerts "rincess, Palavan

The Vistrict Land Ufficer
l?%i‘f - burpau of Lands

"worh Princess, Palaven

O e s

BUREAU UF LANDS
Manila

In order that further appronriate action can be tlen on the above-
noted avnlication leadins te the issuance of natent to the land coverpﬂ
thereby, wvou are hereby requested to comnly with the fol. owing: .

Please oubwit ta ¥his 2701ea 414 rrelinirnary inveatipgatisn répatt

e-ndunted In conneoti-n with the

Denpnn,

-

-

ab~ve-n-ted spniicati-p ~f Creparin

-

R FEoufre als- the applicant t~ file Pinal praf anew as the ane
nrovisualy cobhrdtted g vroratore,

oo
S
*a od
Y FURNISHED:
¥r. Droperls Donpar
Baenmt sven, Tuevks P

Princern

19 Palevun

Very truly yeurs,

For the Pirector of Lands:

HIGINIgzg?§bUNICO

Chief, Land Manapement #ivisien

" Bl
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i Republic of Lhe Philippines | ‘

Department of Agriculiure and Naiural Resources
SURPAT OF TANS ' ‘
LAWD DISKRIC! No, ITI-T
Puerto Princssa, Palawan

HeAo 10.(I11-7)3641 (E~JT1-7)5250%

: Lot No, 203, Pls-529
* Bagumbayan, Pto, Princesa, Palawan

GREGORIO DENGAN

Applicunc

¥

As Lhe land applied for was Lthe subjece of a valid homestead

eriry on __ March 5, 1966 and Lhe applicant, since then,

has complied wilh all the requirementa for a lawtul exbry, the

order of Lhis Office dated November 10, 1966 approving

Lhe above-noled mplication, is hereby modified 30 Lhei Lhe eni oy

gramed therein shall be made effective as of March 5, 1966 .

S0 ORDERED,

February 20, 1967 Tor and- by authorilty of, Lhe
Direcior of Lands

/b : . \ \
COPY FURI:SHED: T 4

Mr, Gregorie Dangan, Bagumbayan, Pto. Princesa, Palawan
The Director of Lands, Manila

The Prov*l, Assessor, Pto, Princesa, Palawan
File~LD-IIlI=7, Pto, Princesa, Palawan
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| REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPFINES T

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF LANDS ‘

LAND DISURESIANO, III.7

Puorte Pringpga, Palawan

HOMESTEAD APPLICATION No. (IXX=7)364L . _ 1 Tt N 293
Bagumbayan, Pto, Princesa, Pa
GREGORIO DANGAN. .. .. . _ . . | Area: 'T. 0000 Mas, |
Applicant ; . i L

ORDER: APPROVAL OF APPLICATION

It appearing from the records of this application that the applicant possesses all the
necessary qualifications to acquire homestead; it likewise appearing that the public land L
applied for, situated in the municipality and province given in the héading of this order
has been classified and certified to as non-timber land by the Bureau of Forestry and
duly declared open to disposition, and that, upon investigation conduc}ped by a representa-
tive of this Bureau, it has not been found to be lawfully occupied, claimed or previously
applied for by any other person; and it appearing further that the applicant has already
paid the necessary initial fees; the said homestead application is héreby approved and
shall be recorded as Homestead Entry No. (I1l«7)5250 .

This approval shall be subject to the provisicns of sections 13 to 20; 91, 109 to
114, 118, 119 and 121 to 125 of the Public Land Act (Commonwealth Act No. 141,
as amended) and to the rules and regulations relating to the disposition of public lands
that are in force or which may hereafter be issued in accordance with, and by virtue
of section 5 of the same Act, more particularly to the requirements that the applicant
shall reside continuously in the municipality or municipal district where the homestead
is located or in a municipality or municipal district adjacent thereto for at least one
year within the period of five years immediately following the date thereof and shall
cultivate at least one-fifth of the homestead before patent can be issued; and finally, to
the following special conditions to wit: ‘

The applicant shall not permit, in any manner whatsoever, any
person, corporation, association or partnership disqualified to acquire
public lands, to have any interests in, or rights to, the improvements
now existing or that may hereafter be introduced on the land applied
for; otherwise, this grant of entry will be revoked and the improve-
ments will be forfeited to the Government.

The applicant shall keep not less than one-tenth (1/10) of the land

applied for, planted to forest trees, or trees of economic value. ‘
4-—34

i
November 10, 1966 : Le XJ%J i
Wﬂ.—» <»// [ 7L(’ F;; and by authorit f the

COPY FURNISHED:

¥ir, Gregorio Dangan, Bagumbayan, Pto, Princesa, Palawan
The Director of Lands, Manila

The Dircector of Forestry, Manila

The Prov'l Assessor, Pto, Princesa, Palawan
File«LD-I11=7, Pto, Princesa, Palawan
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Hr, Lueio i, Valera
Land Investigator

June 20, 1960

L, b, No, 2, Pto, Princesa, Palawan

Sirh

You are hereby vecuested to conduct the

COPY FULNISHED:

The Directer of Lends
Hannila

The Applicant
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Bxsu'iat i.aad '

“ﬁ“&g n %&. of Appil)

Location of Land:
Description:
Area:

REMARKS

Bagumbayan, Pto, Princesa, Palawan

Lot=203, Pls-529
9.0000 ies,
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peduoftamds No. ... ... |
1. I hereby make apphwkim to enter the toﬂawmg‘daacribad tract of
, in; Chapte,r 1V of Cmnmqnwealthﬁ:ct No. Mi.é as m&ended, ~

v .«.. B

by. Road, all of Fl1s-529,
i -» Barrio of

X 2 e , Province of .
nmtanﬁng an area of ... .... Rin’ ......... et essiennen. HiECEaTES, .
~ centares; said tract being as nearly as practicable rectangular in shape an

gth, as indicated on page 2 hereof. L

2. I certify that I have carefully cut a trail around the boundaries of the land applied for,

_minent posts or signs at the corners, examined the same and found that it contains no indication
~ ment or occupation, and to the best of my knowledge mnf rmation and belief, i}t ‘contains no valuab
of guano, coal or salts and is more valuable for agricultural than for forest jpurposes ;-

8 My name is Gr Gregorio Dangan /i My age is. . 06
~ the place of my'bzrth is . &W’chl -, I am a citizen of the < ippine
y birth, n,ai’urahzatxon, treafy, my post ofﬁce address L e, ~
f"mn(rgarned ighey owoaridower) i
m;a,rat:veofcms.. aiavmn I am the head of a family ar 'the fo c
tate their names and relatxonshxps to the applicants, such as pgrents). Nat

%‘Jﬂ'ﬂm st WG aTe TYY R
M i o who memy .. ..

ndlng upon me for support, I am not employed n the govermnent (It a govemment
applicant must attach to this application a written perrmssion of the ﬁecretary of De
er which he i working) :
4. 1 am not the owner of more than 24 hectares of land in the Phili
‘any gratuitous allotments of more than 24 hectares of land since ﬂle acq- sition of the
e Unitec States nor have I made any oiher homestead entry. : extent of m
' mf interest 1 lands in the Phlhppmes is as follows: . :
5 Tb.ls application is made for land as homestead for my echusive pnars nal use and
~of actua' settlement occupation, residence, and cultivation, and nt, either directl
use or benefit of any other person, persons, corporation or association
I will agree to conform to future delimitation classxﬁcatxon, survey o
fr and I shall before patent is issued to me accept such portion or gned
ctor of Lands as a result of such new delimitation, classifica ion, surv y or re?rv 7
m that this fu'ure rearrangement may add a new portion to and/or take p part of the

~ applied for by me. :
7. That I agree that  strip of for'y meters wide starting from the ba.nkJ on each

ms that may be found on the land I appled for, shall be demarcated ang prese ved o
land to the planted exclusive to trees of known econcmic value, and that I
thereon or utilizc the same for ordinary farming purposes even aiter patent
or a contract of lease shall have been executed in my favor. ! !

mwnnawme i ewkl v L U P D PP

ermore, 1 recogniz: that the land covered by my homestead appl aon
v and all righis I may have in re-pect thereto by virtue of eontinu ‘_
3 ;iwreby rehnqmshed to the Govemment.
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